AN APPEAL TO HEAVEN







#### INTERNATIONAL AND NATIONAL LEGAL AND LAWFUL

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Claimant: The American First Republic in The United States of America V. Respondent: Acting officers of: The Government of The United States of America

### JUDGMENT Writ of Execution ORDER

"The American First Republic Supreme Court in The United States of America has found that the evidence presented shows beyond a reasonable doubt that the Respondents, Office holders of the following; The General Post Master Council, General Post Office, American National Union, National Assembly for the Government of The United States of America, the Great Jury, Postmaster General Keith Edward Livingway

# Are Hereby Found Guilty of the following crimes including but not limited to;

### Bearing False Witness and Trespass

And Lessor charges but not limited to;

Monopoly in violation of social compact(s) article 22, To Wit;Article22

"The people agree that monopolies are contrary to the genius of a republic form of Government and are forbidden"; and through General Post Office private social contract in which all parties must be a Post Officer, their monopoly enabled the following crimes; Theft of property, rebellion and insurrection, seditious overthrow of government and People, forced association, theft of time and energy, domestic warfare, attempted trafficking of persons, attempted slavery of an entire population, treason against People of The United States of America, Fraud, failure to appear in due process of law, and Attempted Murder.

## ORDERS

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED,

- 1. Respondent(s) unlawful actions by and through monopoly causing peril against any and all rightful person(s) and People(s) in Social Compact(s) are denied force or effect in Law and are hereby nullified, retroactive from 01/06/2021, this order remains effective forever and indefinite!
- 2. Any and all rightful People(s), and resident(s), suffering peril caused by unauthorized unlawful actions of Respondents as a result of the aforesaid are hereby notified, retroactive from 01/06/2021, this order remains effective forever and indefinite!
- 3. Any and All property claimed, seized and or stolen from rightful; People in social compact(s), resident(s), and person(s) by unlawful actions of Respondents is hereby returned to rightful owners by and through this Writ of Execution. Respondents are denied any claim to the aforesaid retroactive from 01/06/2021, this order remains effective forever and indefinite!
- 4. Any and all litigation, notices, or claims brought by Respondents against any and all rightful; persons, People, or residents shall be delivered by Respondents to this court or they have no standing, The aforementioned General Post Office and offices of Respondents held are now in trust of The American First Republic pending release by this Court, hereby ordered by this Writ of Execution retroactive from 01/06/2021, this order remains effective forever and indefinite!
- 5. Objections to existence and Claim for default of The American First Republic in The United States of America are denied under international law requiring 90 days before default can be awarded, Respondents objected and claimed default within 30 days, therefore Respondents Objections to existence and Claim of default are fraud, and are notwithstanding retroactive from 01/06/2021, this order remains effective forever and indefinite.

Respondents hereby returned themselves to operating under the following flag



Respondents, Office holders of the following; The General Post Master Council, General Post Office, American National Union, National Assembly for the Government of The United States of America, the Great Jury, "Postmaster General Keith Edward Livingway"

Hereby Done and Ordered By and Through



Mark D McQueen Neutral arbitor, International Magistrat, of The American First Republic in The United States of America Supreme Court, Signature Dated 07/11/2021

Meal Varison Commett

Neal Harrison Cornett First Witness

Elizabeth Amn Cornett

Elizabeth Ann Cornett Second Witness

Sean Will Dary Beller

Sean Will Gary Beller Third witness Third Witness, I hereby certifies Service of notice to all parties dated 07/11/2021 amended 04/22/2022